of Sebastian, which is currently served by stations a much greater distance away. The 
location is in a prime location to serve the Sebastian Highlands and the upcoming Spirit 
of Sebastian development.  

The purchase and sale agreement (hereinafter “agreement”) is in the amount of 
$1,400,000.00 (One Million and Four Hundred Thousand and 00/100 Dollars.) The land 
is zoned CL and as such a fire station is permitted use so there would be no need for any 
zoning changes. Additionally, the size of the property will allow the fire rescue fleet more 
space and more centralized location to increase the efficiency of operations.